



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Technical Construction, Inc. - Turner, ME	\$3,855,100.36
Lane Construction Company - Westbrook, ME	\$3,879,958.41
Reed & Reed, Inc. - Woolwich, ME	\$4,137,248.70
Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc. - Gorham, ME	\$4,273,542.01
Wyman & Simpson Inc. - Richmond, ME	\$4,384,000.00
T Buck Construction - Auburn, ME	\$4,526,310.00
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$4,610,477.82



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Technical Construction, Inc.
Turner, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.20	5000.00	\$6,000.00
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	37.00	400.00	\$14,800.00
202.1221	Removing Existing Superstructure Concrete (870 SY)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	1.00	600.00	\$600.00
202.2012	Removing Bridge Pavement Surface and Membrane	SY	691.00	15.00	\$10,365.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	20007.00	4.00	\$80,028.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	950.00	6.00	\$5,700.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	5597.00	15.00	\$83,955.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	1314.00	29.00	\$38,106.00
206.08	Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures	CY	362.00	22.00	\$7,964.00
206.10	Structural Earth Excavation - Piers	CY	450.00	36.00	\$16,200.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	1221.00	28.00	\$34,188.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	4519.00	22.00	\$99,418.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	1228.00	90.00	\$110,520.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	2517.00	91.00	\$229,047.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, Shimming	TON	43.00	115.00	\$4,945.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	TON	1003.00	92.00	\$92,276.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	Gal	2724.00	10.00	\$27,240.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	2106.00	4.00	\$8,424.00
501.231	Dynamic Load Test	EA	2.00	2500.00	\$5,000.00
501.38	Steel H-Beam Piles 42 LB/FT, Delivered	LF	744.00	45.00	\$33,480.00
501.381	Steel H-Beam Piles 42 LB/FT, In Place	LF	624.00	10.00	\$6,240.00
501.90	Pile Tips	EA	24.00	125.00	\$3,000.00
501.91	Pile Splices	EA	3.00	100.00	\$300.00
501.92	Pile Driving Equipment Mobilization	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
502.21	Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls	CY	175.00	700.00	\$122,500.00
502.23	Structural Concrete, Piers	CY	292.00	700.00	\$204,400.00
502.25	Structural Concrete Superstructure Slab (280 CY)	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
502.264	Structural Concrete Parapets (85 CY)	LS	1.00	65000.00	\$65,000.00
503.12	Reinforcing steel fabricated and delivered	LB	12100.00	0.50	\$6,050.00
503.13	Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	12100.00	2.00	\$24,200.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	156500.00	0.70	\$109,550.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	156500.00	0.40	\$62,600.00
504.70	Structural steel, fabricated and delivered (90,000 LB)	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
504.71	Structural steel erection (90,000 LB)	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
504.7211	Jacking Existing Structural Steel	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
505.09	Stud Welded Shear Connectors (5,922 EA)	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
506.9102	Zinc Rich Coating System (Shop Applied)	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
506.9103	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Touch Up)	LS	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
506.9104	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Painting Existing Steel)	LS	1.00	9500.00	\$9,500.00
507.091	Aluminum Bridge Railing, 1 Bar	LF	444.00	52.00	\$23,088.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (1,146 SY)	LS	1.00	22000.00	\$22,000.00
511.091	Temporary Earth Support Systems	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
512.081	French Drains (88 LF)	LS	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
513.221	Crushed Stone Slope Protection	SY	559.00	20.00	\$11,180.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating	SY	595.00	8.00	\$4,760.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	754.00	10.00	\$7,540.00
518.6313	Abutment and Bridge Seat Repairs	SF	292.00	110.00	\$32,120.00
518.63132	Abutment Crack Repairs	LF	10.00	200.00	\$2,000.00
518.6314	Pier Repairs	SF	480.00	90.00	\$43,200.00
518.64	Thoroc 10-60 Rapid Set Mortar (50 lb. Bag)	Bag	10.00	150.00	\$1,500.00
520.221	Expansion Device - Locking Compression Seal with Steel Edge Beams	EA	2.00	30000.00	\$60,000.00
523.52	Bearing Installation	EA	10.00	800.00	\$8,000.00
523.521	Bearing Removal and Installation	EA	25.00	950.00	\$23,750.00
523.5401	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Fixed	EA	7.00	1800.00	\$12,600.00
523.5402	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion	EA	28.00	1600.00	\$44,800.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
524.40	Protective Shield - Steel Girders	SY	1109.00	55.00	\$60,995.00
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
526.304	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Bridge	LF	444.00	80.00	\$35,520.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
526.3311	Permanent Concrete Barrier Type IIIB	LF	50.00	300.00	\$15,000.00
526.401	Resetting Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Bridge	LF	444.00	6.00	\$2,664.00
527.303	Energy Absorbing System (CAT) Remove and Reset	EA	2.00	1800.00	\$3,600.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions TL-3	EA	8.00	6000.00	\$48,000.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	128.00	66.00	\$8,448.00
603.28	Concrete Collar for Reinforced Concrete Pipe	EA	2.00	600.00	\$1,200.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	3.00	3000.00	\$9,000.00
604.242	Catch Basin Type F3	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
606.1723	Bridge Transition - Type III	EA	5.00	1700.00	\$8,500.00
606.1724	Bridge Transition - Type IIIA	EA	2.00	2600.00	\$5,200.00
606.178	Guardrail Beam	LF	363.00	9.00	\$3,267.00
606.24	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail	LF	900.00	17.00	\$15,300.00
606.2401	Guardrail Type 3d - Double Rail	LF	2113.00	26.00	\$54,938.00
606.2651	Remove and Reset - Terminal End	EA	5.00	12.00	\$60.00
606.278	Terminal End Anchored End	EA	4.00	800.00	\$3,200.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineators	EA	200.00	9.00	\$1,800.00
606.353	Delineator Post	EA	11.00	46.00	\$506.00
606.354	Remove and Reset Delineator Post	EA	49.00	31.00	\$1,519.00
606.356	Permanent Flexible Delineator Post	EA	6.00	31.00	\$186.00
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Single Rail	LF	1938.00	9.00	\$17,442.00
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Double Rail	LF	694.00	13.00	\$9,022.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Dispose	LF	686.00	3.00	\$2,058.00
606.471	Single Offset Block - W-Beam	EA	22.00	6.00	\$132.00
606.48	Single Galvanized Steel Post	EA	22.00	60.00	\$1,320.00
606.80	Guardrail 350 Fleat Terminal	EA	6.00	2100.00	\$12,600.00
606.81	Guardrail 350 Fleat Terminal - Remove and Reset	EA	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
609.15	Sloped Curb Type 1	LF	959.00	55.00	\$52,745.00
609.191	Concrete Curb Type 2	LF	108.00	35.00	\$3,780.00
609.31	Curb Type 3	LF	706.00	11.00	\$7,766.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	9.00	75.00	\$675.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	42.00	85.00	\$3,570.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dams	CY	24.00	110.00	\$2,640.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	9959.00	2.00	\$19,918.00
615.07	Loam	CY	1084.00	35.00	\$37,940.00
618.1411	Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity	Unit	88.00	34.00	\$2,992.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	Unit	88.00	12.00	\$1,056.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	764.00	3.00	\$2,292.00
626.11	Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	35.00	350.00	\$12,250.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	6500.00	8.00	\$52,000.00
626.32	24 Inch Foundation	EA	12.00	900.00	\$10,800.00
627.18	12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line	LF	2560.00	0.40	\$1,024.00
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	12154.00	0.16	\$1,944.64
627.682	Temporary 12 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, White	LF	48.00	0.40	\$19.20
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	29697.00	0.16	\$4,751.52
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement or Curb Marking	SF	211.00	2.50	\$527.50
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Markings	SF	9982.00	1.25	\$12,477.50
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	60.00	35.00	\$2,100.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	20.00	62.00	\$1,240.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	40.00	48.00	\$1,920.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	150.00	\$1,500.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	20.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operators)	HR	10.00	160.00	\$1,600.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	45.00	\$900.00
634.175	Replace Light with LED Light	EA	5.00	900.00	\$4,500.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	5.00	500.00	\$2,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
634.210	Conventional Light Standard	EA	5.00	1800.00	\$9,000.00
634.2156	#6 AWG THHN Wire	LF	20000.00	1.50	\$30,000.00
634.2159	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	LF	6500.00	0.60	\$3,900.00
643.72	Temporary Traffic Signal	LS	1.00	11000.00	\$11,000.00
643.86	Traffic Signal Loop Detectors	EA	2.00	650.00	\$1,300.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	9.00	800.00	\$7,200.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	11.00	800.00	\$8,800.00
645.292	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Signs Type II	EA	2.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00
645.501	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 1	EA	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow	EA	3.00	5000.00	\$15,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	4.00	120.00	\$480.00
652.33	Drum	EA	64.00	75.00	\$4,800.00
652.34	Cone	EA	20.00	30.00	\$600.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1661.00	15.00	\$24,915.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
652.371	Solar Warning Lights	Group	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	150.00	52.00	\$7,800.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	20000.00	\$80,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	EA	25.00	8.00	\$200.00
656.60	Temporary Berms	LF	800.00	4.00	\$3,200.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	95.00	11.00	\$1,045.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	3303.00	2.00	\$6,606.00
659.101	Mobilization	LS	1.00	430000.00	\$430,000.00
830.25	Horizontal Directional Drilling, 4 Inch PVC Conduit Installation	LF	449.00	35.00	\$15,715.00
Total Bid					\$3,855,100.36



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Lane Construction Company
Westbrook, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.20	4800.00	\$5,760.00
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	37.00	195.00	\$7,215.00
202.1221	Removing Existing Superstructure Concrete (870 SY)	LS	1.00	98000.00	\$98,000.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	1.00	900.00	\$900.00
202.2012	Removing Bridge Pavement Surface and Membrane	SY	691.00	11.85	\$8,188.35
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	20007.00	3.30	\$66,023.10
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	950.00	5.60	\$5,320.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	5597.00	10.75	\$60,167.75
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	1314.00	21.75	\$28,579.50
206.08	Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures	CY	362.00	48.00	\$17,376.00
206.10	Structural Earth Excavation - Piers	CY	450.00	58.00	\$26,100.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	1221.00	52.00	\$63,492.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	4519.00	23.00	\$103,937.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	1228.00	94.00	\$115,432.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	2517.00	101.00	\$254,217.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, Shimming	TON	43.00	167.00	\$7,181.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	TON	1003.00	105.00	\$105,315.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	Gal	2724.00	6.75	\$18,387.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	2106.00	1.85	\$3,896.10
501.231	Dynamic Load Test	EA	2.00	2700.00	\$5,400.00
501.38	Steel H-Beam Piles 42 LB/FT, Delivered	LF	744.00	49.00	\$36,456.00
501.381	Steel H-Beam Piles 42 LB/FT, In Place	LF	624.00	11.00	\$6,864.00
501.90	Pile Tips	EA	24.00	135.00	\$3,240.00
501.91	Pile Splices	EA	3.00	109.00	\$327.00
501.92	Pile Driving Equipment Mobilization	LS	1.00	9800.00	\$9,800.00
502.21	Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls	CY	175.00	625.00	\$109,375.00
502.23	Structural Concrete, Piers	CY	292.00	485.00	\$141,620.00
502.25	Structural Concrete Superstructure Slab (280 CY)	LS	1.00	240000.00	\$240,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
502.264	Structural Concrete Parapets (85 CY)	LS	1.00	93000.00	\$93,000.00
503.12	Reinforcing steel fabricated and delivered	LB	12100.00	0.60	\$7,260.00
503.13	Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	12100.00	1.40	\$16,940.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	156500.00	0.89	\$139,285.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	156500.00	0.42	\$65,730.00
504.70	Structural steel, fabricated and delivered (90,000 LB)	LS	1.00	160000.00	\$160,000.00
504.71	Structural steel erection (90,000 LB)	LS	1.00	48000.00	\$48,000.00
504.7211	Jacking Existing Structural Steel	LS	1.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00
505.09	Stud Welded Shear Connectors (5,922 EA)	LS	1.00	27500.00	\$27,500.00
506.9102	Zinc Rich Coating System (Shop Applied)	LS	1.00	37000.00	\$37,000.00
506.9103	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Touch Up)	LS	1.00	47040.00	\$47,040.00
506.9104	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Painting Existing Steel)	LS	1.00	76000.00	\$76,000.00
507.091	Aluminum Bridge Railing, 1 Bar	LF	444.00	55.00	\$24,420.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (1,146 SY)	LS	1.00	23000.00	\$23,000.00
511.091	Temporary Earth Support Systems	LS	1.00	96400.00	\$96,400.00
512.081	French Drains (88 LF)	LS	1.00	5800.00	\$5,800.00
513.221	Crushed Stone Slope Protection	SY	559.00	11.70	\$6,540.30
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	1900.00	\$1,900.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating	SY	595.00	27.00	\$16,065.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	754.00	5.00	\$3,770.00
518.6313	Abutment and Bridge Seat Repairs	SF	292.00	50.00	\$14,600.00
518.63132	Abutment Crack Repairs	LF	10.00	240.00	\$2,400.00
518.6314	Pier Repairs	SF	480.00	59.00	\$28,320.00
518.64	Thoroc 10-60 Rapid Set Mortar (50 lb. Bag)	Bag	10.00	365.00	\$3,650.00
520.221	Expansion Device - Locking Compression Seal with Steel Edge Beams	EA	2.00	37200.00	\$74,400.00
523.52	Bearing Installation	EA	10.00	570.00	\$5,700.00
523.521	Bearing Removal and Installation	EA	25.00	805.00	\$20,125.00
523.5401	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Fixed	EA	7.00	1985.00	\$13,895.00
523.5402	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion	EA	28.00	1985.00	\$55,580.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
524.40	Protective Shield - Steel Girders	SY	1109.00	46.00	\$51,014.00
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I	LS	1.00	27000.00	\$27,000.00
526.304	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Bridge	LF	444.00	18.00	\$7,992.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority	LS	1.00	37000.00	\$37,000.00
526.3311	Permanent Concrete Barrier Type IIIB	LF	50.00	305.00	\$15,250.00
526.401	Resetting Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Bridge	LF	444.00	13.85	\$6,149.40
527.303	Energy Absorbing System (CAT) Remove and Reset	EA	2.00	1925.00	\$3,850.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions TL-3	EA	8.00	1600.00	\$12,800.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	128.00	54.00	\$6,912.00
603.28	Concrete Collar for Reinforced Concrete Pipe	EA	2.00	215.00	\$430.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	3.00	3575.00	\$10,725.00
604.242	Catch Basin Type F3	EA	1.00	2550.00	\$2,550.00
606.1723	Bridge Transition - Type III	EA	5.00	1850.00	\$9,250.00
606.1724	Bridge Transition - Type IIIA	EA	2.00	2800.00	\$5,600.00
606.178	Guardrail Beam	LF	363.00	9.25	\$3,357.75
606.24	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail	LF	900.00	18.00	\$16,200.00
606.2401	Guardrail Type 3d - Double Rail	LF	2113.00	28.00	\$59,164.00
606.2651	Remove and Reset - Terminal End	EA	5.00	13.00	\$65.00
606.278	Terminal End Anchored End	EA	4.00	850.00	\$3,400.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineators	EA	200.00	9.75	\$1,950.00
606.353	Delineator Post	EA	11.00	49.00	\$539.00
606.354	Remove and Reset Delineator Post	EA	49.00	34.00	\$1,666.00
606.356	Permanent Flexible Delineator Post	EA	6.00	34.00	\$204.00
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Single Rail	LF	1938.00	9.00	\$17,442.00
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Double Rail	LF	694.00	14.00	\$9,716.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Dispose	LF	686.00	2.40	\$1,646.40
606.471	Single Offset Block - W-Beam	EA	22.00	14.00	\$308.00
606.48	Single Galvanized Steel Post	EA	22.00	63.00	\$1,386.00
606.80	Guardrail 350 Fleat Terminal	EA	6.00	2250.00	\$13,500.00
606.81	Guardrail 350 Fleat Terminal - Remove and Reset	EA	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
609.15	Sloped Curb Type 1	LF	959.00	78.00	\$74,802.00
609.191	Concrete Curb Type 2	LF	108.00	11.50	\$1,242.00
609.31	Curb Type 3	LF	706.00	9.00	\$6,354.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	9.00	75.00	\$675.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	42.00	90.00	\$3,780.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dams	CY	24.00	66.00	\$1,584.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	9959.00	2.60	\$25,893.40
615.07	Loam	CY	1084.00	31.00	\$33,604.00
618.1411	Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity	Unit	88.00	45.00	\$3,960.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	Unit	88.00	15.50	\$1,364.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	3770.00	\$3,770.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	764.00	3.00	\$2,292.00
626.11	Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	35.00	380.00	\$13,300.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	6500.00	8.70	\$56,550.00
626.32	24 Inch Foundation	EA	12.00	965.00	\$11,580.00
627.18	12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line	LF	2560.00	0.43	\$1,100.80
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	12154.00	0.17	\$2,066.18
627.682	Temporary 12 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, White	LF	48.00	0.43	\$20.64
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	29697.00	0.17	\$5,048.49
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement or Curb Marking	SF	211.00	2.70	\$569.70
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Markings	SF	9982.00	1.35	\$13,475.70
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	60.00	32.00	\$1,920.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	20.00	69.00	\$1,380.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	40.00	39.00	\$1,560.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	160.00	\$1,600.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	20.00	90.00	\$1,800.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operators)	HR	10.00	220.00	\$2,200.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	56.00	\$1,120.00
634.175	Replace Light with LED Light	EA	5.00	975.00	\$4,875.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	5.00	515.00	\$2,575.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
634.210	Conventional Light Standard	EA	5.00	1950.00	\$9,750.00
634.2156	#6 AWG THHN Wire	LF	20000.00	1.55	\$31,000.00
634.2159	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	LF	6500.00	0.62	\$4,030.00
643.72	Temporary Traffic Signal	LS	1.00	11200.00	\$11,200.00
643.86	Traffic Signal Loop Detectors	EA	2.00	700.00	\$1,400.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	9.00	60.00	\$540.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	11.00	100.00	\$1,100.00
645.292	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Signs Type II	EA	2.00	345.00	\$690.00
645.501	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 1	EA	1.00	6700.00	\$6,700.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow	EA	3.00	5200.00	\$15,600.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	4.00	260.00	\$1,040.00
652.33	Drum	EA	64.00	55.00	\$3,520.00
652.34	Cone	EA	20.00	16.50	\$330.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1661.00	13.00	\$21,593.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	51000.00	\$51,000.00
652.371	Solar Warning Lights	Group	1.00	9200.00	\$9,200.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	150.00	40.00	\$6,000.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	6300.00	\$25,200.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	1.00	24000.00	\$24,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	EA	25.00	14.00	\$350.00
656.60	Temporary Berms	LF	800.00	1.80	\$1,440.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	95.00	29.00	\$2,755.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	3303.00	1.95	\$6,440.85
659.101	Mobilization	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
830.25	Horizontal Directional Drilling, 4 Inch PVC Conduit Installation	LF	449.00	38.00	\$17,062.00
Total Bid					\$3,879,958.41



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Reed & Reed, Inc.
Woolwich, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.20	2500.00	\$3,000.00
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	37.00	750.00	\$27,750.00
202.1221	Removing Existing Superstructure Concrete (870 SY)	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	1.00	700.00	\$700.00
202.2012	Removing Bridge Pavement Surface and Membrane	SY	691.00	10.00	\$6,910.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	20007.00	3.75	\$75,026.25
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	950.00	5.50	\$5,225.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	5597.00	15.00	\$83,955.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	1314.00	25.00	\$32,850.00
206.08	Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures	CY	362.00	30.00	\$10,860.00
206.10	Structural Earth Excavation - Piers	CY	450.00	20.00	\$9,000.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	1221.00	25.00	\$30,525.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	4519.00	25.00	\$112,975.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	1228.00	90.00	\$110,520.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	2517.00	90.35	\$227,410.95
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, Shimming	TON	43.00	115.00	\$4,945.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	TON	1003.00	92.00	\$92,276.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	Gal	2724.00	9.50	\$25,878.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	2106.00	5.00	\$10,530.00
501.231	Dynamic Load Test	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
501.38	Steel H-Beam Piles 42 LB/FT, Delivered	LF	744.00	45.00	\$33,480.00
501.381	Steel H-Beam Piles 42 LB/FT, In Place	LF	624.00	20.00	\$12,480.00
501.90	Pile Tips	EA	24.00	120.00	\$2,880.00
501.91	Pile Splices	EA	3.00	1.00	\$3.00
501.92	Pile Driving Equipment Mobilization	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
502.21	Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls	CY	175.00	780.00	\$136,500.00
502.23	Structural Concrete, Piers	CY	292.00	800.00	\$233,600.00
502.25	Structural Concrete Superstructure Slab (280 CY)	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
502.264	Structural Concrete Parapets (85 CY)	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
503.12	Reinforcing steel fabricated and delivered	LB	12100.00	0.60	\$7,260.00
503.13	Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	12100.00	0.30	\$3,630.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	156500.00	1.00	\$156,500.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	156500.00	0.34	\$53,210.00
504.70	Structural steel, fabricated and delivered (90,000 LB)	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
504.71	Structural steel erection (90,000 LB)	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
504.7211	Jacking Existing Structural Steel	LS	1.00	65000.00	\$65,000.00
505.09	Stud Welded Shear Connectors (5,922 EA)	LS	1.00	21500.00	\$21,500.00
506.9102	Zinc Rich Coating System (Shop Applied)	LS	1.00	34000.00	\$34,000.00
506.9103	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Touch Up)	LS	1.00	16000.00	\$16,000.00
506.9104	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Painting Existing Steel)	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
507.091	Aluminum Bridge Railing, 1 Bar	LF	444.00	50.00	\$22,200.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (1,146 SY)	LS	1.00	22000.00	\$22,000.00
511.091	Temporary Earth Support Systems	LS	1.00	175000.00	\$175,000.00
512.081	French Drains (88 LF)	LS	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
513.221	Crushed Stone Slope Protection	SY	559.00	25.00	\$13,975.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	1750.00	\$1,750.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating	SY	595.00	25.00	\$14,875.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	754.00	20.00	\$15,080.00
518.6313	Abutment and Bridge Seat Repairs	SF	292.00	65.00	\$18,980.00
518.63132	Abutment Crack Repairs	LF	10.00	170.00	\$1,700.00
518.6314	Pier Repairs	SF	480.00	100.00	\$48,000.00
518.64	Thoroc 10-60 Rapid Set Mortar (50 lb. Bag)	Bag	10.00	200.00	\$2,000.00
520.221	Expansion Device - Locking Compression Seal with Steel Edge Beams	EA	2.00	35000.00	\$70,000.00
523.52	Bearing Installation	EA	10.00	140.00	\$1,400.00
523.521	Bearing Removal and Installation	EA	25.00	1100.00	\$27,500.00
523.5401	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Fixed	EA	7.00	2400.00	\$16,800.00
523.5402	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion	EA	28.00	1500.00	\$42,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
524.40	Protective Shield - Steel Girders	SY	1109.00	45.00	\$49,905.00
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I	LS	1.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00
526.304	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Bridge	LF	444.00	90.00	\$39,960.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority	LS	1.00	95000.00	\$95,000.00
526.3311	Permanent Concrete Barrier Type IIIB	LF	50.00	600.00	\$30,000.00
526.401	Resetting Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Bridge	LF	444.00	18.00	\$7,992.00
527.303	Energy Absorbing System (CAT) Remove and Reset	EA	2.00	1780.00	\$3,560.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions TL-3	EA	8.00	4000.00	\$32,000.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	128.00	105.00	\$13,440.00
603.28	Concrete Collar for Reinforced Concrete Pipe	EA	2.00	1600.00	\$3,200.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	3.00	2200.00	\$6,600.00
604.242	Catch Basin Type F3	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
606.1723	Bridge Transition - Type III	EA	5.00	1700.00	\$8,500.00
606.1724	Bridge Transition - Type IIIA	EA	2.00	2600.00	\$5,200.00
606.178	Guardrail Beam	LF	363.00	8.55	\$3,103.65
606.24	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail	LF	900.00	16.95	\$15,255.00
606.2401	Guardrail Type 3d - Double Rail	LF	2113.00	25.70	\$54,304.10
606.2651	Remove and Reset - Terminal End	EA	5.00	12.00	\$60.00
606.278	Terminal End Anchored End	EA	4.00	785.00	\$3,140.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineators	EA	200.00	9.00	\$1,800.00
606.353	Delineator Post	EA	11.00	46.00	\$506.00
606.354	Remove and Reset Delineator Post	EA	49.00	31.00	\$1,519.00
606.356	Permanent Flexible Delineator Post	EA	6.00	31.00	\$186.00
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Single Rail	LF	1938.00	8.15	\$15,794.70
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Double Rail	LF	694.00	12.90	\$8,952.60
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Dispose	LF	686.00	2.20	\$1,509.20
606.471	Single Offset Block - W-Beam	EA	22.00	6.00	\$132.00
606.48	Single Galvanized Steel Post	EA	22.00	58.00	\$1,276.00
606.80	Guardrail 350 Fleat Terminal	EA	6.00	2080.00	\$12,480.00
606.81	Guardrail 350 Fleat Terminal - Remove and Reset	EA	1.00	910.00	\$910.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
609.15	Sloped Curb Type 1	LF	959.00	70.00	\$67,130.00
609.191	Concrete Curb Type 2	LF	108.00	60.00	\$6,480.00
609.31	Curb Type 3	LF	706.00	10.50	\$7,413.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	9.00	40.00	\$360.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	42.00	41.00	\$1,722.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dams	CY	24.00	50.00	\$1,200.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	9959.00	1.50	\$14,938.50
615.07	Loam	CY	1084.00	28.00	\$30,352.00
618.1411	Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity	Unit	88.00	34.00	\$2,992.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	Unit	88.00	14.00	\$1,232.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	4300.00	\$4,300.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	764.00	2.00	\$1,528.00
626.11	Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	35.00	350.00	\$12,250.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	6500.00	8.00	\$52,000.00
626.32	24 Inch Foundation	EA	12.00	900.00	\$10,800.00
627.18	12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line	LF	2560.00	0.40	\$1,024.00
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	12154.00	0.16	\$1,944.64
627.682	Temporary 12 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, White	LF	48.00	0.40	\$19.20
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	29697.00	0.16	\$4,751.52
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement or Curb Marking	SF	211.00	2.50	\$527.50
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Markings	SF	9982.00	1.25	\$12,477.50
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	60.00	22.00	\$1,320.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	20.00	36.00	\$720.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	40.00	32.00	\$1,280.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	20.00	56.00	\$1,120.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operators)	HR	10.00	250.00	\$2,500.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	43.00	\$860.00
634.175	Replace Light with LED Light	EA	5.00	900.00	\$4,500.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	5.00	475.00	\$2,375.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
634.210	Conventional Light Standard	EA	5.00	1800.00	\$9,000.00
634.2156	#6 AWG THHN Wire	LF	20000.00	1.43	\$28,600.00
634.2159	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	LF	6500.00	0.58	\$3,770.00
643.72	Temporary Traffic Signal	LS	1.00	10500.00	\$10,500.00
643.86	Traffic Signal Loop Detectors	EA	2.00	650.00	\$1,300.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	9.00	190.00	\$1,710.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	11.00	320.00	\$3,520.00
645.292	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Signs Type II	EA	2.00	900.00	\$1,800.00
645.501	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 1	EA	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow	EA	3.00	4000.00	\$12,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	4.00	275.00	\$1,100.00
652.33	Drum	EA	64.00	135.00	\$8,640.00
652.34	Cone	EA	20.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1661.00	20.00	\$33,220.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
652.371	Solar Warning Lights	Group	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	150.00	34.00	\$5,100.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	15000.00	\$60,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	EA	25.00	20.00	\$500.00
656.60	Temporary Berms	LF	800.00	7.00	\$5,600.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	95.00	20.00	\$1,900.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	3303.00	1.13	\$3,732.39
659.101	Mobilization	LS	1.00	180000.00	\$180,000.00
830.25	Horizontal Directional Drilling, 4 Inch PVC Conduit Installation	LF	449.00	35.00	\$15,715.00
Total Bid					\$4,137,248.70



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.20	100.00	\$120.00
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	37.00	185.00	\$6,845.00
202.1221	Removing Existing Superstructure Concrete (870 SY)	LS	1.00	83000.00	\$83,000.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	1.00	350.00	\$350.00
202.2012	Removing Bridge Pavement Surface and Membrane	SY	691.00	10.00	\$6,910.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	20007.00	3.00	\$60,021.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	950.00	5.50	\$5,225.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	5597.00	18.00	\$100,746.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	1314.00	19.00	\$24,966.00
206.08	Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures	CY	362.00	44.00	\$15,928.00
206.10	Structural Earth Excavation - Piers	CY	450.00	52.00	\$23,400.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	1221.00	30.00	\$36,630.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	4519.00	22.00	\$99,418.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	1228.00	90.00	\$110,520.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	2517.00	95.00	\$239,115.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, Shimming	TON	43.00	150.00	\$6,450.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	TON	1003.00	95.00	\$95,285.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	Gal	2724.00	7.00	\$19,068.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	2106.00	10.00	\$21,060.00
501.231	Dynamic Load Test	EA	2.00	2500.00	\$5,000.00
501.38	Steel H-Beam Piles 42 LB/FT, Delivered	LF	744.00	45.00	\$33,480.00
501.381	Steel H-Beam Piles 42 LB/FT, In Place	LF	624.00	10.00	\$6,240.00
501.90	Pile Tips	EA	24.00	125.00	\$3,000.00
501.91	Pile Splices	EA	3.00	100.00	\$300.00
501.92	Pile Driving Equipment Mobilization	LS	1.00	9000.00	\$9,000.00
502.21	Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls	CY	175.00	600.00	\$105,000.00
502.23	Structural Concrete, Piers	CY	292.00	700.00	\$204,400.00
502.25	Structural Concrete Superstructure Slab (280 CY)	LS	1.00	330000.00	\$330,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
502.264	Structural Concrete Parapets (85 CY)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
503.12	Reinforcing steel fabricated and delivered	LB	12100.00	0.67	\$8,107.00
503.13	Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	12100.00	1.50	\$18,150.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	156500.00	0.70	\$109,550.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	156500.00	0.80	\$125,200.00
504.70	Structural steel, fabricated and delivered (90,000 LB)	LS	1.00	146102.00	\$146,102.00
504.71	Structural steel erection (90,000 LB)	LS	1.00	110000.00	\$110,000.00
504.7211	Jacking Existing Structural Steel	LS	1.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00
505.09	Stud Welded Shear Connectors (5,922 EA)	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
506.9102	Zinc Rich Coating System (Shop Applied)	LS	1.00	33670.00	\$33,670.00
506.9103	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Touch Up)	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
506.9104	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Painting Existing Steel)	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
507.091	Aluminum Bridge Railing, 1 Bar	LF	444.00	60.00	\$26,640.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (1,146 SY)	LS	1.00	24200.00	\$24,200.00
511.091	Temporary Earth Support Systems	LS	1.00	99855.00	\$99,855.00
512.081	French Drains (88 LF)	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
513.221	Crushed Stone Slope Protection	SY	559.00	20.00	\$11,180.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating	SY	595.00	20.00	\$11,900.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	754.00	16.00	\$12,064.00
518.6313	Abutment and Bridge Seat Repairs	SF	292.00	90.00	\$26,280.00
518.63132	Abutment Crack Repairs	LF	10.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
518.6314	Pier Repairs	SF	480.00	100.00	\$48,000.00
518.64	Thoroc 10-60 Rapid Set Mortar (50 lb. Bag)	Bag	10.00	110.00	\$1,100.00
520.221	Expansion Device - Locking Compression Seal with Steel Edge Beams	EA	2.00	28000.00	\$56,000.00
523.52	Bearing Installation	EA	10.00	750.00	\$7,500.00
523.521	Bearing Removal and Installation	EA	25.00	1200.00	\$30,000.00
523.5401	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Fixed	EA	7.00	2200.00	\$15,400.00
523.5402	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion	EA	28.00	1700.00	\$47,600.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
524.40	Protective Shield - Steel Girders	SY	1109.00	40.00	\$44,360.00
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I	LS	1.00	39760.00	\$39,760.00
526.304	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Bridge	LF	444.00	1.00	\$444.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority	LS	1.00	68630.00	\$68,630.00
526.3311	Permanent Concrete Barrier Type IIIB	LF	50.00	225.00	\$11,250.00
526.401	Resetting Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Bridge	LF	444.00	1.00	\$444.00
527.303	Energy Absorbing System (CAT) Remove and Reset	EA	2.00	1780.00	\$3,560.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions TL-3	EA	8.00	4000.00	\$32,000.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	128.00	85.00	\$10,880.00
603.28	Concrete Collar for Reinforced Concrete Pipe	EA	2.00	900.00	\$1,800.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	3.00	2875.00	\$8,625.00
604.242	Catch Basin Type F3	EA	1.00	1625.00	\$1,625.00
606.1723	Bridge Transition - Type III	EA	5.00	1700.00	\$8,500.00
606.1724	Bridge Transition - Type IIIA	EA	2.00	2600.00	\$5,200.00
606.178	Guardrail Beam	LF	363.00	8.55	\$3,103.65
606.24	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail	LF	900.00	16.95	\$15,255.00
606.2401	Guardrail Type 3d - Double Rail	LF	2113.00	25.70	\$54,304.10
606.2651	Remove and Reset - Terminal End	EA	5.00	12.00	\$60.00
606.278	Terminal End Anchored End	EA	4.00	785.00	\$3,140.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineators	EA	200.00	9.00	\$1,800.00
606.353	Delineator Post	EA	11.00	46.00	\$506.00
606.354	Remove and Reset Delineator Post	EA	49.00	31.00	\$1,519.00
606.356	Permanent Flexible Delineator Post	EA	6.00	31.00	\$186.00
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Single Rail	LF	1938.00	8.15	\$15,794.70
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Double Rail	LF	694.00	12.90	\$8,952.60
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Dispose	LF	686.00	2.20	\$1,509.20
606.471	Single Offset Block - W-Beam	EA	22.00	6.00	\$132.00
606.48	Single Galvanized Steel Post	EA	22.00	58.00	\$1,276.00
606.80	Guardrail 350 Fleat Terminal	EA	6.00	2080.00	\$12,480.00
606.81	Guardrail 350 Fleat Terminal - Remove and Reset	EA	1.00	910.00	\$910.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
609.15	Sloped Curb Type 1	LF	959.00	70.00	\$67,130.00
609.191	Concrete Curb Type 2	LF	108.00	60.00	\$6,480.00
609.31	Curb Type 3	LF	706.00	8.00	\$5,648.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	9.00	125.00	\$1,125.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	42.00	100.00	\$4,200.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dams	CY	24.00	40.00	\$960.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	9959.00	1.60	\$15,934.40
615.07	Loam	CY	1084.00	46.00	\$49,864.00
618.1411	Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity	Unit	88.00	22.00	\$1,936.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	Unit	88.00	11.00	\$968.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	764.00	1.75	\$1,337.00
626.11	Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	35.00	350.00	\$12,250.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	6500.00	8.00	\$52,000.00
626.32	24 Inch Foundation	EA	12.00	900.00	\$10,800.00
627.18	12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line	LF	2560.00	0.40	\$1,024.00
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	12154.00	0.16	\$1,944.64
627.682	Temporary 12 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, White	LF	48.00	0.40	\$19.20
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	29697.00	0.16	\$4,751.52
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement or Curb Marking	SF	211.00	2.50	\$527.50
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Markings	SF	9982.00	1.25	\$12,477.50
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	60.00	39.00	\$2,340.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	20.00	40.00	\$800.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	40.00	40.00	\$1,600.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	20.00	60.00	\$1,200.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operators)	HR	10.00	200.00	\$2,000.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	55.00	\$1,100.00
634.175	Replace Light with LED Light	EA	5.00	900.00	\$4,500.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	5.00	475.00	\$2,375.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
634.210	Conventional Light Standard	EA	5.00	1800.00	\$9,000.00
634.2156	#6 AWG THHN Wire	LF	20000.00	1.43	\$28,600.00
634.2159	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	LF	6500.00	0.58	\$3,770.00
643.72	Temporary Traffic Signal	LS	1.00	10500.00	\$10,500.00
643.86	Traffic Signal Loop Detectors	EA	2.00	650.00	\$1,300.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	9.00	190.00	\$1,710.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	11.00	320.00	\$3,520.00
645.292	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Signs Type II	EA	2.00	830.00	\$1,660.00
645.501	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 1	EA	1.00	7250.00	\$7,250.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow	EA	3.00	2100.00	\$6,300.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	4.00	210.00	\$840.00
652.33	Drum	EA	64.00	65.00	\$4,160.00
652.34	Cone	EA	20.00	25.00	\$500.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1661.00	10.00	\$16,610.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	73500.00	\$73,500.00
652.371	Solar Warning Lights	Group	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	150.00	40.00	\$6,000.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	5000.00	\$20,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	EA	25.00	10.00	\$250.00
656.60	Temporary Berms	LF	800.00	1.25	\$1,000.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	95.00	5.00	\$475.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	3303.00	3.00	\$9,909.00
659.101	Mobilization	LS	1.00	550000.00	\$550,000.00
830.25	Horizontal Directional Drilling, 4 Inch PVC Conduit Installation	LF	449.00	35.00	\$15,715.00
Total Bid					\$4,273,542.01



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Wyman & Simpson Inc.
Richmond, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.20	2500.00	\$3,000.00
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	37.00	700.00	\$25,900.00
202.1221	Removing Existing Superstructure Concrete (870 SY)	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
202.2012	Removing Bridge Pavement Surface and Membrane	SY	691.00	10.00	\$6,910.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	20007.00	4.00	\$80,028.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	950.00	6.00	\$5,700.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	5597.00	15.00	\$83,955.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	1314.00	25.00	\$32,850.00
206.08	Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures	CY	362.00	30.00	\$10,860.00
206.10	Structural Earth Excavation - Piers	CY	450.00	50.00	\$22,500.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	1221.00	25.00	\$30,525.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	4519.00	30.00	\$135,570.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	1228.00	90.00	\$110,520.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	2517.00	91.00	\$229,047.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, Shimming	TON	43.00	115.00	\$4,945.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	TON	1003.00	92.00	\$92,276.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	Gal	2724.00	10.00	\$27,240.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	2106.00	3.00	\$6,318.00
501.231	Dynamic Load Test	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
501.38	Steel H-Beam Piles 42 LB/FT, Delivered	LF	744.00	75.00	\$55,800.00
501.381	Steel H-Beam Piles 42 LB/FT, In Place	LF	624.00	10.00	\$6,240.00
501.90	Pile Tips	EA	24.00	100.00	\$2,400.00
501.91	Pile Splices	EA	3.00	250.00	\$750.00
501.92	Pile Driving Equipment Mobilization	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
502.21	Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls	CY	175.00	750.00	\$131,250.00
502.23	Structural Concrete, Piers	CY	292.00	800.00	\$233,600.00
502.25	Structural Concrete Superstructure Slab (280 CY)	LS	1.00	220000.00	\$220,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
502.264	Structural Concrete Parapets (85 CY)	LS	1.00	85000.00	\$85,000.00
503.12	Reinforcing steel fabricated and delivered	LB	12100.00	1.00	\$12,100.00
503.13	Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	12100.00	2.00	\$24,200.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	156500.00	0.80	\$125,200.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	156500.00	0.45	\$70,425.00
504.70	Structural steel, fabricated and delivered (90,000 LB)	LS	1.00	180000.00	\$180,000.00
504.71	Structural steel erection (90,000 LB)	LS	1.00	120000.00	\$120,000.00
504.7211	Jacking Existing Structural Steel	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
505.09	Stud Welded Shear Connectors (5,922 EA)	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
506.9102	Zinc Rich Coating System (Shop Applied)	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
506.9103	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Touch Up)	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
506.9104	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Painting Existing Steel)	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
507.091	Aluminum Bridge Railing, 1 Bar	LF	444.00	55.00	\$24,420.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (1,146 SY)	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
511.091	Temporary Earth Support Systems	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
512.081	French Drains (88 LF)	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
513.221	Crushed Stone Slope Protection	SY	559.00	25.00	\$13,975.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating	SY	595.00	25.00	\$14,875.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	754.00	12.00	\$9,048.00
518.6313	Abutment and Bridge Seat Repairs	SF	292.00	75.00	\$21,900.00
518.63132	Abutment Crack Repairs	LF	10.00	80.00	\$800.00
518.6314	Pier Repairs	SF	480.00	70.00	\$33,600.00
518.64	Thoroc 10-60 Rapid Set Mortar (50 lb. Bag)	Bag	10.00	200.00	\$2,000.00
520.221	Expansion Device - Locking Compression Seal with Steel Edge Beams	EA	2.00	35000.00	\$70,000.00
523.52	Bearing Installation	EA	10.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
523.521	Bearing Removal and Installation	EA	25.00	1250.00	\$31,250.00
523.5401	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Fixed	EA	7.00	2500.00	\$17,500.00
523.5402	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion	EA	28.00	2000.00	\$56,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
524.40	Protective Shield - Steel Girders	SY	1109.00	45.00	\$49,905.00
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
526.304	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Bridge	LF	444.00	125.00	\$55,500.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
526.3311	Permanent Concrete Barrier Type IIIB	LF	50.00	250.00	\$12,500.00
526.401	Resetting Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Bridge	LF	444.00	25.00	\$11,100.00
527.303	Energy Absorbing System (CAT) Remove and Reset	EA	2.00	1800.00	\$3,600.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions TL-3	EA	8.00	3750.00	\$30,000.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	128.00	115.00	\$14,720.00
603.28	Concrete Collar for Reinforced Concrete Pipe	EA	2.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	3.00	2300.00	\$6,900.00
604.242	Catch Basin Type F3	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
606.1723	Bridge Transition - Type III	EA	5.00	1700.00	\$8,500.00
606.1724	Bridge Transition - Type IIIA	EA	2.00	2600.00	\$5,200.00
606.178	Guardrail Beam	LF	363.00	9.00	\$3,267.00
606.24	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail	LF	900.00	17.00	\$15,300.00
606.2401	Guardrail Type 3d - Double Rail	LF	2113.00	26.00	\$54,938.00
606.2651	Remove and Reset - Terminal End	EA	5.00	12.00	\$60.00
606.278	Terminal End Anchored End	EA	4.00	800.00	\$3,200.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineators	EA	200.00	9.00	\$1,800.00
606.353	Delineator Post	EA	11.00	46.00	\$506.00
606.354	Remove and Reset Delineator Post	EA	49.00	31.00	\$1,519.00
606.356	Permanent Flexible Delineator Post	EA	6.00	31.00	\$186.00
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Single Rail	LF	1938.00	8.50	\$16,473.00
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Double Rail	LF	694.00	13.00	\$9,022.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Dispose	LF	686.00	3.00	\$2,058.00
606.471	Single Offset Block - W-Beam	EA	22.00	7.00	\$154.00
606.48	Single Galvanized Steel Post	EA	22.00	60.00	\$1,320.00
606.80	Guardrail 350 Fleat Terminal	EA	6.00	2100.00	\$12,600.00
606.81	Guardrail 350 Fleat Terminal - Remove and Reset	EA	1.00	950.00	\$950.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
609.15	Sloped Curb Type 1	LF	959.00	67.00	\$64,253.00
609.191	Concrete Curb Type 2	LF	108.00	26.00	\$2,808.00
609.31	Curb Type 3	LF	706.00	12.00	\$8,472.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	9.00	41.00	\$369.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	42.00	42.00	\$1,764.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dams	CY	24.00	51.00	\$1,224.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	9959.00	1.50	\$14,938.50
615.07	Loam	CY	1084.00	30.00	\$32,520.00
618.1411	Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity	Unit	88.00	35.00	\$3,080.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	Unit	88.00	12.00	\$1,056.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	764.00	2.00	\$1,528.00
626.11	Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	35.00	350.00	\$12,250.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	6500.00	8.00	\$52,000.00
626.32	24 Inch Foundation	EA	12.00	900.00	\$10,800.00
627.18	12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line	LF	2560.00	1.00	\$2,560.00
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	12154.00	0.18	\$2,187.72
627.682	Temporary 12 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, White	LF	48.00	1.00	\$48.00
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	29697.00	0.18	\$5,345.46
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement or Curb Marking	SF	211.00	2.25	\$474.75
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Markings	SF	9982.00	2.10	\$20,962.20
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	60.00	35.00	\$2,100.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	20.00	47.00	\$940.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	40.00	41.00	\$1,640.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	115.00	\$1,150.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	20.00	52.00	\$1,040.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operators)	HR	10.00	250.00	\$2,500.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
634.175	Replace Light with LED Light	EA	5.00	1000.00	\$5,000.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	5.00	500.00	\$2,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
634.210	Conventional Light Standard	EA	5.00	2000.00	\$10,000.00
634.2156	#6 AWG THHN Wire	LF	20000.00	1.50	\$30,000.00
634.2159	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	LF	6500.00	1.00	\$6,500.00
643.72	Temporary Traffic Signal	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
643.86	Traffic Signal Loop Detectors	EA	2.00	800.00	\$1,600.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	9.00	180.00	\$1,620.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	11.00	200.00	\$2,200.00
645.292	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Signs Type II	EA	2.00	800.00	\$1,600.00
645.501	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 1	EA	1.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow	EA	3.00	4000.00	\$12,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	4.00	250.00	\$1,000.00
652.33	Drum	EA	64.00	70.00	\$4,480.00
652.34	Cone	EA	20.00	23.00	\$460.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1661.00	18.00	\$29,898.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
652.371	Solar Warning Lights	Group	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	150.00	45.00	\$6,750.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	14000.00	\$56,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	1.00	13500.00	\$13,500.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	EA	25.00	10.00	\$250.00
656.60	Temporary Berms	LF	800.00	7.00	\$5,600.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	95.00	20.00	\$1,900.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	3303.00	1.50	\$4,954.50
659.101	Mobilization	LS	1.00	437359.87	\$437,359.87
830.25	Horizontal Directional Drilling, 4 Inch PVC Conduit Installation	LF	449.00	38.00	\$17,062.00
Total Bid					\$4,384,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

T Buck Construction
Auburn, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.20	7500.00	\$9,000.00
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	37.00	1500.00	\$55,500.00
202.1221	Removing Existing Superstructure Concrete (870 SY)	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
202.2012	Removing Bridge Pavement Surface and Membrane	SY	691.00	15.00	\$10,365.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	20007.00	4.00	\$80,028.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	950.00	6.00	\$5,700.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	5597.00	12.00	\$67,164.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	1314.00	25.00	\$32,850.00
206.08	Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures	CY	362.00	17.00	\$6,154.00
206.10	Structural Earth Excavation - Piers	CY	450.00	17.00	\$7,650.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	1221.00	30.00	\$36,630.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	4519.00	25.00	\$112,975.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	1228.00	90.00	\$110,520.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	2517.00	91.00	\$229,047.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, Shimming	TON	43.00	115.00	\$4,945.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	TON	1003.00	92.00	\$92,276.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	Gal	2724.00	10.00	\$27,240.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	2106.00	5.00	\$10,530.00
501.231	Dynamic Load Test	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
501.38	Steel H-Beam Piles 42 LB/FT, Delivered	LF	744.00	55.00	\$40,920.00
501.381	Steel H-Beam Piles 42 LB/FT, In Place	LF	624.00	10.00	\$6,240.00
501.90	Pile Tips	EA	24.00	250.00	\$6,000.00
501.91	Pile Splices	EA	3.00	100.00	\$300.00
501.92	Pile Driving Equipment Mobilization	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
502.21	Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls	CY	175.00	1000.00	\$175,000.00
502.23	Structural Concrete, Piers	CY	292.00	950.00	\$277,400.00
502.25	Structural Concrete Superstructure Slab (280 CY)	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
502.264	Structural Concrete Parapets (85 CY)	LS	1.00	103000.00	\$103,000.00
503.12	Reinforcing steel fabricated and delivered	LB	12100.00	0.75	\$9,075.00
503.13	Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	12100.00	0.40	\$4,840.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	156500.00	0.67	\$104,855.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	156500.00	0.37	\$57,905.00
504.70	Structural steel, fabricated and delivered (90,000 LB)	LS	1.00	180000.00	\$180,000.00
504.71	Structural steel erection (90,000 LB)	LS	1.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00
504.7211	Jacking Existing Structural Steel	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
505.09	Stud Welded Shear Connectors (5,922 EA)	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
506.9102	Zinc Rich Coating System (Shop Applied)	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
506.9103	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Touch Up)	LS	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
506.9104	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Painting Existing Steel)	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
507.091	Aluminum Bridge Railing, 1 Bar	LF	444.00	55.00	\$24,420.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (1,146 SY)	LS	1.00	22000.00	\$22,000.00
511.091	Temporary Earth Support Systems	LS	1.00	175000.00	\$175,000.00
512.081	French Drains (88 LF)	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
513.221	Crushed Stone Slope Protection	SY	559.00	21.00	\$11,739.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating	SY	595.00	18.00	\$10,710.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	754.00	15.00	\$11,310.00
518.6313	Abutment and Bridge Seat Repairs	SF	292.00	76.00	\$22,192.00
518.63132	Abutment Crack Repairs	LF	10.00	750.00	\$7,500.00
518.6314	Pier Repairs	SF	480.00	100.00	\$48,000.00
518.64	Thoroc 10-60 Rapid Set Mortar (50 lb. Bag)	Bag	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
520.221	Expansion Device - Locking Compression Seal with Steel Edge Beams	EA	2.00	35000.00	\$70,000.00
523.52	Bearing Installation	EA	10.00	700.00	\$7,000.00
523.521	Bearing Removal and Installation	EA	25.00	900.00	\$22,500.00
523.5401	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Fixed	EA	7.00	2300.00	\$16,100.00
523.5402	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion	EA	28.00	1550.00	\$43,400.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
524.40	Protective Shield - Steel Girders	SY	1109.00	140.00	\$155,260.00
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I	LS	1.00	11000.00	\$11,000.00
526.304	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Bridge	LF	444.00	38.00	\$16,872.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority	LS	1.00	18000.00	\$18,000.00
526.3311	Permanent Concrete Barrier Type IIIB	LF	50.00	290.00	\$14,500.00
526.401	Resetting Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Bridge	LF	444.00	13.00	\$5,772.00
527.303	Energy Absorbing System (CAT) Remove and Reset	EA	2.00	1800.00	\$3,600.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions TL-3	EA	8.00	2500.00	\$20,000.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	128.00	80.00	\$10,240.00
603.28	Concrete Collar for Reinforced Concrete Pipe	EA	2.00	200.00	\$400.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	3.00	2500.00	\$7,500.00
604.242	Catch Basin Type F3	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
606.1723	Bridge Transition - Type III	EA	5.00	1700.00	\$8,500.00
606.1724	Bridge Transition - Type IIIA	EA	2.00	2600.00	\$5,200.00
606.178	Guardrail Beam	LF	363.00	9.00	\$3,267.00
606.24	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail	LF	900.00	17.00	\$15,300.00
606.2401	Guardrail Type 3d - Double Rail	LF	2113.00	26.00	\$54,938.00
606.2651	Remove and Reset - Terminal End	EA	5.00	12.00	\$60.00
606.278	Terminal End Anchored End	EA	4.00	800.00	\$3,200.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineators	EA	200.00	9.00	\$1,800.00
606.353	Delineator Post	EA	11.00	46.00	\$506.00
606.354	Remove and Reset Delineator Post	EA	49.00	31.00	\$1,519.00
606.356	Permanent Flexible Delineator Post	EA	6.00	31.00	\$186.00
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Single Rail	LF	1938.00	9.00	\$17,442.00
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Double Rail	LF	694.00	13.00	\$9,022.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Dispose	LF	686.00	3.00	\$2,058.00
606.471	Single Offset Block - W-Beam	EA	22.00	6.00	\$132.00
606.48	Single Galvanized Steel Post	EA	22.00	60.00	\$1,320.00
606.80	Guardrail 350 Fleat Terminal	EA	6.00	2100.00	\$12,600.00
606.81	Guardrail 350 Fleat Terminal - Remove and Reset	EA	1.00	910.00	\$910.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
609.15	Sloped Curb Type 1	LF	959.00	50.00	\$47,950.00
609.191	Concrete Curb Type 2	LF	108.00	34.00	\$3,672.00
609.31	Curb Type 3	LF	706.00	11.00	\$7,766.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	9.00	100.00	\$900.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	42.00	70.00	\$2,940.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dams	CY	24.00	45.00	\$1,080.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	9959.00	2.00	\$19,918.00
615.07	Loam	CY	1084.00	40.00	\$43,360.00
618.1411	Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity	Unit	88.00	35.00	\$3,080.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	Unit	88.00	35.00	\$3,080.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	764.00	5.00	\$3,820.00
626.11	Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	35.00	300.00	\$10,500.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	6500.00	9.50	\$61,750.00
626.32	24 Inch Foundation	EA	12.00	900.00	\$10,800.00
627.18	12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line	LF	2560.00	0.40	\$1,024.00
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	12154.00	0.20	\$2,430.80
627.682	Temporary 12 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, White	LF	48.00	1.10	\$52.80
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	29697.00	0.20	\$5,939.40
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement or Curb Marking	SF	211.00	2.50	\$527.50
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Markings	SF	9982.00	1.25	\$12,477.50
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	60.00	50.00	\$3,000.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	20.00	60.00	\$1,200.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	40.00	55.00	\$2,200.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	125.00	\$1,250.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	20.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operators)	HR	10.00	150.00	\$1,500.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	65.00	\$1,300.00
634.175	Replace Light with LED Light	EA	5.00	1250.00	\$6,250.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	5.00	1000.00	\$5,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
634.210	Conventional Light Standard	EA	5.00	3100.00	\$15,500.00
634.2156	#6 AWG THHN Wire	LF	20000.00	1.90	\$38,000.00
634.2159	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	LF	6500.00	1.50	\$9,750.00
643.72	Temporary Traffic Signal	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
643.86	Traffic Signal Loop Detectors	EA	2.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	9.00	225.00	\$2,025.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	11.00	400.00	\$4,400.00
645.292	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Signs Type II	EA	2.00	850.00	\$1,700.00
645.501	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 1	EA	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow	EA	3.00	4000.00	\$12,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	4.00	250.00	\$1,000.00
652.33	Drum	EA	64.00	65.00	\$4,160.00
652.34	Cone	EA	20.00	15.00	\$300.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1661.00	35.00	\$58,135.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
652.371	Solar Warning Lights	Group	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	150.00	34.00	\$5,100.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	15000.00	\$60,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	EA	25.00	10.00	\$250.00
656.60	Temporary Berms	LF	800.00	5.00	\$4,000.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	95.00	30.00	\$2,850.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	3303.00	2.00	\$6,606.00
659.101	Mobilization	LS	1.00	454232.00	\$454,232.00
830.25	Horizontal Directional Drilling, 4 Inch PVC Conduit Installation	LF	449.00	50.00	\$22,450.00
Total Bid					\$4,526,310.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

CPM Constructors
Freeport, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.20	25000.00	\$30,000.00
202.12	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	CY	37.00	500.00	\$18,500.00
202.1221	Removing Existing Superstructure Concrete (870 SY)	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	1.00	265.00	\$265.00
202.2012	Removing Bridge Pavement Surface and Membrane	SY	691.00	5.00	\$3,455.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	20007.00	4.00	\$80,028.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	950.00	6.00	\$5,700.00
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	5597.00	14.00	\$78,358.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	1314.00	35.00	\$45,990.00
206.08	Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures	CY	362.00	13.00	\$4,706.00
206.10	Structural Earth Excavation - Piers	CY	450.00	23.00	\$10,350.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	1221.00	42.00	\$51,282.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	4519.00	22.00	\$99,418.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	1228.00	93.00	\$114,204.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	2517.00	94.00	\$236,598.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, Shimming	TON	43.00	120.00	\$5,160.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size, Base	TON	1003.00	94.00	\$94,282.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	Gal	2724.00	11.00	\$29,964.00
419.30	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	2106.00	4.00	\$8,424.00
501.231	Dynamic Load Test	EA	2.00	4500.00	\$9,000.00
501.38	Steel H-Beam Piles 42 LB/FT, Delivered	LF	744.00	30.00	\$22,320.00
501.381	Steel H-Beam Piles 42 LB/FT, In Place	LF	624.00	40.00	\$24,960.00
501.90	Pile Tips	EA	24.00	200.00	\$4,800.00
501.91	Pile Splices	EA	3.00	325.00	\$975.00
501.92	Pile Driving Equipment Mobilization	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
502.21	Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls	CY	175.00	675.00	\$118,125.00
502.23	Structural Concrete, Piers	CY	292.00	575.00	\$167,900.00
502.25	Structural Concrete Superstructure Slab (280 CY)	LS	1.00	285000.00	\$285,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
502.264	Structural Concrete Parapets (85 CY)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
503.12	Reinforcing steel fabricated and delivered	LB	12100.00	1.00	\$12,100.00
503.13	Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	12100.00	1.00	\$12,100.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	156500.00	0.75	\$117,375.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	156500.00	0.50	\$78,250.00
504.70	Structural steel, fabricated and delivered (90,000 LB)	LS	1.00	145000.00	\$145,000.00
504.71	Structural steel erection (90,000 LB)	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
504.7211	Jacking Existing Structural Steel	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
505.09	Stud Welded Shear Connectors (5,922 EA)	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
506.9102	Zinc Rich Coating System (Shop Applied)	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
506.9103	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Touch Up)	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
506.9104	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Painting Existing Steel)	LS	1.00	18000.00	\$18,000.00
507.091	Aluminum Bridge Railing, 1 Bar	LF	444.00	52.00	\$23,088.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (1,146 SY)	LS	1.00	22000.00	\$22,000.00
511.091	Temporary Earth Support Systems	LS	1.00	350000.00	\$350,000.00
512.081	French Drains (88 LF)	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
513.221	Crushed Stone Slope Protection	SY	559.00	45.00	\$25,155.00
514.06	Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating	SY	595.00	18.00	\$10,710.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	754.00	18.00	\$13,572.00
518.6313	Abutment and Bridge Seat Repairs	SF	292.00	120.00	\$35,040.00
518.63132	Abutment Crack Repairs	LF	10.00	150.00	\$1,500.00
518.6314	Pier Repairs	SF	480.00	125.00	\$60,000.00
518.64	Thoroc 10-60 Rapid Set Mortar (50 lb. Bag)	Bag	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
520.221	Expansion Device - Locking Compression Seal with Steel Edge Beams	EA	2.00	40000.00	\$80,000.00
523.52	Bearing Installation	EA	10.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
523.521	Bearing Removal and Installation	EA	25.00	200.00	\$5,000.00
523.5401	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Fixed	EA	7.00	2400.00	\$16,800.00
523.5402	Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion	EA	28.00	1600.00	\$44,800.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
524.40	Protective Shield - Steel Girders	SY	1109.00	40.00	\$44,360.00
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
526.304	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Bridge	LF	444.00	40.00	\$17,760.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
526.3311	Permanent Concrete Barrier Type IIIB	LF	50.00	150.00	\$7,500.00
526.401	Resetting Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Bridge	LF	444.00	30.00	\$13,320.00
527.303	Energy Absorbing System (CAT) Remove and Reset	EA	2.00	3700.00	\$7,400.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions TL-3	EA	8.00	4000.00	\$32,000.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	128.00	60.00	\$7,680.00
603.28	Concrete Collar for Reinforced Concrete Pipe	EA	2.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	3.00	2800.00	\$8,400.00
604.242	Catch Basin Type F3	EA	1.00	2700.00	\$2,700.00
606.1723	Bridge Transition - Type III	EA	5.00	1800.00	\$9,000.00
606.1724	Bridge Transition - Type IIIA	EA	2.00	2700.00	\$5,400.00
606.178	Guardrail Beam	LF	363.00	9.00	\$3,267.00
606.24	Guardrail Type 3d - Single Rail	LF	900.00	18.00	\$16,200.00
606.2401	Guardrail Type 3d - Double Rail	LF	2113.00	27.00	\$57,051.00
606.2651	Remove and Reset - Terminal End	EA	5.00	13.00	\$65.00
606.278	Terminal End Anchored End	EA	4.00	900.00	\$3,600.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineators	EA	200.00	10.00	\$2,000.00
606.353	Delineator Post	EA	11.00	50.00	\$550.00
606.354	Remove and Reset Delineator Post	EA	49.00	33.00	\$1,617.00
606.356	Permanent Flexible Delineator Post	EA	6.00	33.00	\$198.00
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Single Rail	LF	1938.00	8.50	\$16,473.00
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Double Rail	LF	694.00	13.00	\$9,022.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Dispose	LF	686.00	2.50	\$1,715.00
606.471	Single Offset Block - W-Beam	EA	22.00	7.00	\$154.00
606.48	Single Galvanized Steel Post	EA	22.00	60.00	\$1,320.00
606.80	Guardrail 350 Fleat Terminal	EA	6.00	2100.00	\$12,600.00
606.81	Guardrail 350 Fleat Terminal - Remove and Reset	EA	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
609.15	Sloped Curb Type 1	LF	959.00	66.00	\$63,294.00
609.191	Concrete Curb Type 2	LF	108.00	27.00	\$2,916.00
609.31	Curb Type 3	LF	706.00	11.00	\$7,766.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	9.00	100.00	\$900.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	42.00	100.00	\$4,200.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dams	CY	24.00	100.00	\$2,400.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	9959.00	3.00	\$29,877.00
615.07	Loam	CY	1084.00	35.00	\$37,940.00
618.1411	Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity	Unit	88.00	34.00	\$2,992.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	Unit	88.00	14.00	\$1,232.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	764.00	2.00	\$1,528.00
626.11	Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	35.00	375.00	\$13,125.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	6500.00	9.00	\$58,500.00
626.32	24 Inch Foundation	EA	12.00	950.00	\$11,400.00
627.18	12 Inch Solid White Pavement Marking Line	LF	2560.00	0.40	\$1,024.00
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	12154.00	0.16	\$1,944.64
627.682	Temporary 12 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line, White	LF	48.00	0.42	\$20.16
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	29697.00	0.16	\$4,751.52
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement or Curb Marking	SF	211.00	2.50	\$527.50
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Markings	SF	9982.00	1.50	\$14,973.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	60.00	39.00	\$2,340.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	20.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	40.00	44.00	\$1,760.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10.00	125.00	\$1,250.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	20.00	65.00	\$1,300.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (including operators)	HR	10.00	200.00	\$2,000.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	55.00	\$1,100.00
634.175	Replace Light with LED Light	EA	5.00	950.00	\$4,750.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	5.00	500.00	\$2,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.04
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Rehabilitation and Interchange Improvements Exit 53 Interchange Mile 52.4

7/26/2011 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
634.210	Conventional Light Standard	EA	5.00	2000.00	\$10,000.00
634.2156	#6 AWG THHN Wire	LF	20000.00	1.60	\$32,000.00
634.2159	#10 AWG THHN Ground Wire	LF	6500.00	0.65	\$4,225.00
643.72	Temporary Traffic Signal	LS	1.00	11500.00	\$11,500.00
643.86	Traffic Signal Loop Detectors	EA	2.00	700.00	\$1,400.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	9.00	600.00	\$5,400.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	11.00	350.00	\$3,850.00
645.292	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Signs Type II	EA	2.00	850.00	\$1,700.00
645.501	Remove and Reset Mainline Sign No. 1	EA	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow	EA	3.00	3000.00	\$9,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	4.00	210.00	\$840.00
652.33	Drum	EA	64.00	65.00	\$4,160.00
652.34	Cone	EA	20.00	25.00	\$500.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1661.00	20.00	\$33,220.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
652.371	Solar Warning Lights	Group	1.00	9000.00	\$9,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	150.00	58.00	\$8,700.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	15000.00	\$60,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	EA	25.00	15.00	\$375.00
656.60	Temporary Berms	LF	800.00	2.25	\$1,800.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	95.00	6.00	\$570.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	3303.00	2.00	\$6,606.00
659.101	Mobilization	LS	1.00	480000.00	\$480,000.00
830.25	Horizontal Directional Drilling, 4 Inch PVC Conduit Installation	LF	449.00	35.00	\$15,715.00
Total Bid					\$4,610,477.82